## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

## **//ORDER//**

No. <u>609 / Confdl /2017</u> II-2-8/99 Dated 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2017

Shri Kapil Kumar Mehta, OSD, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur is hereby relieved for being appointed as Registrar in the Registry of Supreme Court of India, New Delhi, on deputation basis for a period of one year.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(MOHD. FAHIM ANWAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. <u>610 / Confdl /2017</u> II-2-8/99 Dated 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2017

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India with reference to his letter dated 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.
- The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Bhopal in continuation to this Registry D.O. Endt. No. 592/Confdl./2017 dated 12.04.2017 and D.O. No. 602/Confdl./2017 dated 16.04.2017.
- 3. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore / Gwalior
- 4. The Member Secretary / Deputy Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur.
- 5. The District Judge (Inspection), High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur / Indore / Gwalior.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge, Jabalpur for information and necessary action.
- 7. Registrar (Admn.) / DE / Vigilance / I&L / J-I / J-II / PPS / IT (SA) / Registrar-cum- Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 8. In-charge Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur with a request to direct Shri Kapil Kumar Mehta, OSD, MPSJA, Jabalpur to relieve from his present post with immediate effect, so that, he may join his new assignment as Registrar, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi, at the earliest.
- 9. Shri Kapil Kumar Mehta, OSD, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur with a direction to relieve from his present post with immediate effect and join to the post of Registrar, Supreme Court of India, at the earliest.
- 10. The Budget Officer-cum-OSD / Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 11. The Joint Registrar (Protocol) / Deputy Registrar,......, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 15. PS to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. PS to Principal Registrar (Exam & ILR) / Vigilance / Judicial, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 17. Section Officer, Pension / Account / Establishment / Budget / Protocol / High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

(MOHD. FAHIM ANWAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL